

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6481-6482/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2008 in
376/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

CRMP No. 366/2008 & CRMP No.

LALIT KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6775 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr.Gautam Jha, Adv.
Mr. Chiraranjan Addey,Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master