

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6481-6482/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2008 in CRMP No. 366/2008 &
CRMP No. 376/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

LALIT KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 6775 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 02/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chiraranjan Addey,Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the State of
Jharkhand wants two weeks time to file counter affidavit. They may
do so before 18th February, 2009.

List again on 18th February, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*ns.