

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 7639-7640/2017 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1357-1358/2009

LALIT KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for clarification/modification)

Date : 10-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gautam Jha, AOR
Ms. Sweta Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR
Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CrlMP No(s). 7639-7640 of 2017 (Application for
clarification/modification) are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRLMP NO(s). 7639-7640 OF 2017

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1357-1358 OF 2009

LALIT KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Cr1MP No(s). 7639-7640 of 2017 (Application for clarification/modification) are dismissed.

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

.....J.
(S. ABDUL NAZEER)

NEW DELHI
July 10, 2017.

